## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4016715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	08/09/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE AMERICAN ROAD	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	try: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15200685

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. / FORD

Address Line 1: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83685493; 67186-285PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. COON
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Coon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Corporate\_Re-Assignment\_8-9-16#page1.tif

PATENT 503970059 REEL: 039496 FRAME: 0242

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications (Patent Applications):

Appln No. 15/135,661	Filing Date 04/22/2016	Title FORMING METHOD AND DIE ASSEMBLY USING A BEAD WITH A STEP
15/202,662	07/06/2016	COLLAPSIBLE SPACER AND SPACING METHOD FOR FORMING
15/200,685	07/01/2016	FASTENING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING A COMPRESSIBLE SLEEVE

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC was assigned the Patent Application in an "Intellectual Property Assignment."

AND WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company of One American Road, Dearborn, MI, United States of America, 48126, is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the Patent Application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, LLC for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Ford Motor Company all its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application identified above together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Ford Motor Company for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Ford Motor Company's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ford Global Technologies, LLC if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application with the right to sue for and collect the same for Ford Motor Company use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Ford Motor Company's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Ford Global Technologies, LLC

By:

Raymond L. Coppiellie

Title: Secretary

Date: .

08/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 039496 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 08/22/2016